

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28072/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 08/02/2008 in MA No.175/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PIYUSH PARIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMRATAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court passed an order on 10.5.2010 granting two
weeks' time to learned counsel for Petitioner for filing
process fee and spare copy to serve Respondent No.1,
subject to deposit of the costs of Rs.2,000/- in the
Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

: 2 :

....2/-

No amount has been deposited so far and no steps
taken. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master